
 

Fall Sports 2021 
 

Football 
 

Field Location: West Shore Stadium  1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Head Coach: Colin Gillen cgillen@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Freshman Head Coach: Bill Dorrell, midget.colt11@gmail.com  

 

 

Field Hockey 

 
Field Location: West Shore Stadium  1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Head Coach: Justin Weaver jweaver@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Assistant Coach: Whitney Sementelli wsementelli@wssd.k12.pa.us  

 

 

Junior High Field Hockey: 
Field Location: Highland Elementary 

Head Coach: Bill Delaney  wdelaney@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Assistant Coach: TBD 

Game Start Times: JH Varsity 4:00pm, JH Junior Varsity 5:15pm 

Practices: After school take sports bus to Highland Elementary- M-F- practice 3:30-5:15pm 

 

Girls Soccer 

 
Field Location: Lowther Field    

Head Coach: Nick Hammaker nhamm0680@gmail.com 

Assistant Coach:  

Game Start Times: Varsity 3:45pm, Junior Varsity 5:15pm 

 

 

Boys Soccer 

 
Field Location: Lowther Field 

Head Coach: Noah Whelan  noahstephenwhelan@gmail.com  

Assistant Coach: Jacob Nilphai jakenilphai@gmail.com 

Game Start Times: Varsity 3:45pm, Junior Varsity 5:15pm 
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Cross Country 

 
Course Location: Cedar Cliff High School 

Head Coach: Jason Yinger jason.yinger@gmail.com 

Assistant Coach: Jason Richards richards.jason@gmail.com 

Meet Start Times: 4:30pm 

 

Junior High Cross Country: 
Course Location: Cedar Cliff High School 

Head Coach: Patrick Tierney ptierney@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Meet Start Times: 4:30pm 

Practices: At CCHS- Starting August 9th-August 29th. Once school starts until end of season 

take a sports bus to CCHS M-F ending time 4:45-5:00pm. 

 

Golf 

 
Course Location: Valley Green Golf Course 

Head Coach: Scott Lackey  slackey@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Assistant Coach: Scott Bury 

Game Start Times: Varies 

 

 

Tennis 

 
Court Location: Cedar Cliff High School  

Head Coach: Kaitlyn Russell krussell@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Assistant Coach: Brian Mellott bmellott@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Game Start Times: 4:00pm 

 

 

Volleyball  

 
Game Location: Cedar Cliff High School 

Head Coach: Ann McGinnis  anmcginnis@deloitte.com 

Assistant Coach: Matt Uibel  muibel@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Game Start Times: Varsity 6:00pm, Junior Varsity 5:00pm 
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